l
J,
l
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 518-600-100
Issue 1, July 1968
AT&TCo Standard

1.02 The 4-Wire Private Line System is designed
as a series of "building block" units which
are similar in application to 200-type key telephone
units. Except for the emergency power talking
and signaling circuit, thes.e units are assembled on
standard 23 by 2-inch and 3-1/32 to 3-17 /64 inch
mounting plates suitable for mounting in equipment
cabinets or on mounting frames. The system
contains one plug-in type circuit pack assembly.
SS-1-type units normally used with the 4-Wire
Private Line System are available in packaged units.
1.03 Power supplies and fusing are not provided
with the 4-Wire Private Line System
components and should be supplied from existing
equipment or ordered separately. Selective Signaling
System SS-1 and SS-lA packaged units are separately
fused.
1.04 For 4-Wire Private Line System general
descriptive information, refer to Section
981-249-100. For Selective Signaling System SS-1
general descriptive information, ref er to Section
982-325-100.
SERVICE OPTIONS
1.05 See Table A.
1.06 Table B shows signaling, loop-back maintenance,
and emergency power talking and signaling
options which are provided with the 4-Wire Private
Line System. Certain combinations of options are
not possible and are indicated.
RELATED REFERENCES
SECTION TITLE
981-249-100
518-600-400
518-600-401
AA321.035
982-325-100
480-621-200
4-Wire Private Line System,
General Description
4-Wire Private Line System,
Connections
4-Wire Private Line System,
Connections to Selective Signaling
System SS-lA Units
4-Wire Private Line Terminating
and Station Equipment
SS-1 Selective Signaling System,
General Descriptive Information
SS-1 Selective Signaling System,
Identification, Installation,
Connections, and Service Options
CD & SD 98093-01 SS-1 Selective Signaling System,
Pulsing, Counting, and
lnterdigital Control Circuit
AA388.107 SS-1 Selective Signaling System,
Pulsing, Counting, and
Interdigital Control Circuit with
Appendix 1 and 2 (J99252)
® American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page
"V
0
Ull
CD ...,
4-Wire
Line
Termination
Circuit
TABLE A
FEATURE OR OPTION
Without privacy or
With SS-1-type station lockout